H.R. No. 560

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Dr. Audrey Jones of Alamo is serving as the
- 2 Physician of the Day at the State Capitol on February 23, 2011, and
- 3 she is to be commended for her participation in this time-honored
- 4 tradition; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Since 1971, this program has provided for a
- 6 volunteer physician to be on call each day of a legislative session
- 7 to offer medical assistance to legislators and support staff; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Dr. Jones is certified by the American Board of
- 9 Family Practice and the American Board of Forensic Examiners; she
- 10 earned her degree from the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine at
- 11 the University of North Texas Health Science Center; and
- WHEREAS, Despite her demanding schedule, Dr. Jones has given
- 13 back to her community by serving as president of the Boys and Girls
- 14 Club of Alamo--San Juan, and she is a member of the board of
- 15 trustees of the Texas Osteopathic Medical Association; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Jones has built an admirable career by devoting
- 17 herself to the health and well-being of others, and it is a pleasure
- 18 to honor her and to gratefully welcome her to the State Capitol;
- 19 now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby recognize Dr. Audrey Jones for her contributions
- 22 to the medical profession and commend her for her generous service
- 23 to the Texas Legislature as Physician of the Day; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 560

- $1\,\,$ prepared for Dr. Jones as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 2 House of Representatives.

Martinez

TT	_	7. T	560
н	ν	$N \cap$	560

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 560 was adopted by the House on March 3, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House